
Company Name Company Address Contact Person Phone# Email

A Department of Water Resources 12611 Ravenwood Dr, Ste 390, Chardon, OH 44024 Nick Gorris 440-279-1970 ngorris@geauga.oh.gov

B Department of Water Resources 12550 Merritt Road, Chardon, OH  44024 Dave Osborn 440-279-1970 dosborn@geauga.oh.gov

C  HDR Engineering, Inc. 600 Superior Avenue East, Suite 1700, Cleveland, OH 44114 Lesley Gordon 216-716-6195 lesley.gordon@hdrinc.com

D Board of County Commissioners 12611 Ravenwood Dr, Ste 350, Chardon, OH 44024 Christine Blair 440-279-1663 cblair@co.geauga.oh.us

a BX Ohio 9555 Rockside Rd, Suite 300, Valley View, OH 44125 216-393-6300 info@bxohio.com

b

1 Workman Industrial Services, Inc. 361 Old Forge Rd., Kent, OH  44240 Betty Vanderpool 330-678-7002 betty@workmanindustrial.com
jworkman@workmanindustrial.com

2
Marous Brothers Construction

Site Building:  1742 Joseph Lloyd Parkway, 
Willoughby, OH  44094

Main Headquarters:  36933 Vine St., Willoughby, OH  44094

Tom Dundon, 
Estimator-Site Group

440-951-3904 Office
440-391-5341 Direct

216-570-7876 Cell

tdundon@marousbrothers.com,
jsmith@marousbrothers.com

3 Metropolitan Environmental Services, Inc. 5055 Nike Drive, Hilliard, OH  43026 Chris Thobe 614-771-1881 Office,
614-778-3297 Mobile cthobe@metenviro.com

4
S.E.T., Inc. 235 E. Water St., Lowellville, OH  44436 Moussa Bittar 330-536-6724 Office

234-805-4108 Direct

moussa@setinc.biz;
lindsey@setinc.biz;
bidding@setinc.biz
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Aquilla WWTP Improvement Project - P1802


